

12th April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: **513532**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate, issued in terms of Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, regarding confirmation of all activities, in relation to Share Transfer Facility(ies), being maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Pradeep Metals Limited

Abhishek Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS: 64446

R-205, M.I.D.C., RABALE, NAVI MUMBAI - 400 701, INDIA. Phone: +91-22-2769 1026, 2769 3173 Fax: +91-22-2769 1123



Manufacturers of Precision Closed Die Forgings

Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility(ies) are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058).

For Pradeep Metals Limited

Abhishek Joshi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ACS: 64446

Date: April 12, 2023

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Authorized Representative

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC026191 E-mail: info@pradeepmetals.com Website: www.pradeepmetals.com